RESOLUTION 2022-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT ADOPTING REGULATIONS REGARDING PAYMENT OF THE COST OF THE CANDIDATE'S STATEMENT

WHEREAS, Section 13307 of Elections Code of the State of California provides that the governing body of any local agency may adopt regulations pertaining to materials to be submitted to the electorate prepared by any candidate for a special district election, including costs thereof; and

WHEREAS, any candidate for the office of director may prepare a candidate's statement using the appropriate form provided by the County Registrar of Voters; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District has determined that it is in the best interest of the District to require candidates to bear their own costs of the filing of such statements,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District Board of Directors and orders as follows:

- General Provisions. Candidate's Statements filed for elective office to the Board of Directors may be made on an appropriate form provided by the County of San Bernardino and/or the County of Riverside and will comply with all regulations set forth by each county and the State of California.
- 2. *Payment*. The candidate will be responsible for payment of any costs associated with the submission of the candidate's statement as determined by the County Registrar of Voters.

ADOPTED this 23^{rd} day of June 2022, by the following vote:

AYES: Williams, Hoffman, Slawson, Coungton NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: Raminez

Director Lona Williams, President of the Board of Directors of the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District

ATTEST:

Director David Hoffman, Secretary to the Board of Directors of the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District